
Percent Of
Low Bid

Total BidRank Vendor Bid Type Bid Status

1 AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC. $99,988.00 100.00%Responsive Winning bid

2 HIGHSTYLE ENGINEERING AND CONST $128,967.20 128.98%Responsive Non-Winning Bid

3 CWA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC $140,647.77 140.66%Responsive Non-Winning Bid

4 DEANGELO BROTHERS LLC DBA AQUAG $141,953.70 141.97%Responsive Non-Winning Bid

5 K&S SERVICES OF SOUTH FLORIDA, $149,947.25 149.97%Responsive Non-Winning Bid

6 T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC $199,838.50 199.86%Non
Responsive

Non-Winning Bid

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section
120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security
required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute
a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.
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Highlight
1 AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC. Responsive Winning bid $99,988.00 100.00%





Contract Time:

District 4District:

The work under this Contract consists of applying herbicide to remove undesirable vegetation on the state primary roadway
system in Palm Beach County, FL.

MAXIMUM LIMITING:  The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the maximum limiting budget
amount of $100,000.00 and not the contractors bid total.

PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

Award of this contract is contingent upon Annual Legislative Budget Approval of Fiscal Year 2020 funds.

365 CALENDAR DAYS Project(s):

PALM BEACHCounties:

42779967201 (*)

Fed Aid No:

PALM BEACH COUNTY HERBICIDE PRIMARY - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

N/A

Contract Descr:

Unit Price

QuantityLine No / Item ID

Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price

Item Description

Alternate

Ext AmountExt Amount

(1) AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC. (2) HIGHSTYLE ENGINEERING
AND CONST

(3) CWA ENVIRONMENTAL
SERVICES LLCUnits

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

0001 CHEM WEED AND GRASS CONTROL (GA)SECTION:

0005 E580337  2

HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)

1,300.000

AC

34.95000 45,435.00 29.00000 37,700.00 75.00000 97,500.00

0010 E580337  3

HERBICIDE (SPOT APPLICATION < 100
SF)

650,185.000

SF

0.05300 34,459.81 0.12000 78,022.20 0.04200 27,307.77

0015 E580337  4

HERBICIDE (STRIP
APPLICATION)(AQUATIC)

157.000

AC

62.45000 9,804.65 70.00000 10,990.00 80.00000 12,560.00

0020 E580337  6

HERBICIDE (HAND APPLICATION)

41.000

AC

250.94000 10,288.54 55.00000 2,255.00 80.00000 3,280.00

$140,647.77$99,988.00 $128,967.20Section Totals:0001 CHEM WEED AND GRASS
CONTROL (GA)
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Unit Price

QuantityLine No / Item ID

Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price

Item Description

Alternate

Ext AmountExt Amount

(1) AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC. (2) HIGHSTYLE ENGINEERING
AND CONST

(3) CWA ENVIRONMENTAL
SERVICES LLCUnits

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

$99,988.00 $128,967.20 140,647.77Contract Grand Totals:
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Unit Price

QuantityLine No / Item ID

Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price

Item Description

Alternate

Ext AmountExt Amount

(4) DEANGELO BROTHERS
LLC DBA AQUAG

(5) K&S SERVICES OF SOUTH
FLORIDA,

(6) T & M LAWN-FENCE
SERVICE INCUnits

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

0001 CHEM WEED AND GRASS CONTROL (GA)SECTION:

0005 E580337  2

HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)

1,300.000

AC

90.00000 117,000.00 73.65000 95,745.00 90.00000 117,000.00

0010 E580337  3

HERBICIDE (SPOT APPLICATION < 100
SF)

650,185.000

SF

0.02000 13,003.70 0.05000 32,509.25 0.10000 65,018.50

0015 E580337  4

HERBICIDE (STRIP
APPLICATION)(AQUATIC)

157.000

AC

50.00000 7,850.00 99.00000 15,543.00 90.00000 14,130.00

0020 E580337  6

HERBICIDE (HAND APPLICATION)

41.000

AC

100.00000 4,100.00 150.00000 6,150.00 90.00000 3,690.00

$199,838.50$141,953.70 $149,947.25Section Totals:0001 CHEM WEED AND GRASS
CONTROL (GA)

$141,953.70 $149,947.25 199,838.50Contract Grand Totals:
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NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section
120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security
required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute
a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.
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